## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14882/2023

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LACHHMAN DASS (SINCE DECEASED) NOW REPRESENTED BY HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv. Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR Mr. Rahul Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 6. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

List again on 31.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar