SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14882/2023

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMAN DASS (SINCE DECEASED) NOW REPRESENTED BY HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber)

Date: 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has not received dasti notice at all. The Registry is directed to check up and put up a report.

List on 01.04.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)