SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14882/2023

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMAN DASS (SINCE DECEASED) NOW REPRESENTED BY HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVESRespondent(s)

Date: 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Chakrabarty, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Vikas Verma prays for and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar